CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: QJ99

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	HE STATI	E SURVEY	AGENCY	F	acility ID: 00166
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER (L1) 245544 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO (L2) 699435200		3. NAME AND ADD (L3) VICTORY H (L4) 512 49TH AV (L5) MINNEAPO	EALTH & REHA ENUE NORTH		ON CENTER (L6) 55430		4. TYPE OF ACTION: 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	7 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF O (L9) 11/12/2015	WNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUI	PPLIER CATEGORY	09 ESRD	<u>02</u> ((L7) 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After Co	9. Other
6. DATE OF SURVEY 05/ 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	08/2017 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	E	FISCAL YEAR ENDING 12/31	DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds 13. Total Certified Beds 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOW 18 SNF 18/19 SNI 87 (L37) (L38)	(L39)	B. Not in Com Requirements : ICF (L42)	nce With quirements Based On: .ccceptable POC pliance with Program and/or Applied Waive IID (L43)		2. 1 3. 2 4. 7 5. I * Code:	Technical Personnel 24 Hour RN 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) Life Safety Code A*	Following Requirements: 6. Scope of Servi 7. Medical Direct 8. Patient Room S 9. Beds/Room (L12) (L15)	or
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Gary Nederhoff, 1	Jnit Superviso	Date :	05/08/2017	(L19)	Kate J	ohnsTon, Pr	ogram Specialis	Date: <u>t</u> 06/07/2017 (L20)
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILI 1. Facility is Eligible to I 2. Facility is not Eligible	ΓΥ 'articipate	20. COM	IPLIANCE WITH C		21.	Statement of Financi	ial Solvency (HCFA-2572) nterest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA	-1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 01/01/1991 (L24)	23. LTC AGREEMI BEGINNING I (L41)		24. LTC AGREEME ENDING DATE (L25)		VOLUNTAR 01-Merger, C 02-Dissatisfac	losure ction W/ Reimbursemer	INVOLUNT. 05-Fail to Me	eet Health/Safety
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	A. Suspension of B. Rescind Susp	of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)			voluntary Termination	OTHER 07-Provider 5 00-Active	Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29 (L28)	. INTERMEDIARY/C	ARRIER NO.	(L31)	30. REMARK	KS		
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	(L32)	DETERMINATION (05/18/2017	OF APPROVAL DAT	(L33)	DETERMI	NATION APPRO	VAI	



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245544 June 7, 2017

Ms. Shelley Solberg, Administrator Victory Health & Rehabilitation Center 512 49th Avenue North Minneapolis, MN 55430

Dear Ms. Solberg:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective May 2, 2017 the above facility is certified or recommended for:

87 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 87 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Victory Health & Rehabilitation Center June 7, 2017 Page 2

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

Email: kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered June 7, 2017

Ms. Shelley Solberg, Administrator Victory Health & Rehabilitation Center 512 49th Avenue North Minneapolis, MN 55430

RE: Project Number S5544027

Dear Ms. Solberg:

On April 7, 2017, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on March 23, 2017 that included an investigation of complaint number H5544054. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be isolated deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level D) whereby corrections were required.

On May 8, 2017, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on March 23, 2017. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of May 2, 2017. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on March 23, 2017, effective May 2, 2017 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated April 7, 2017, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Victory Health & Rehabilitation Center June 7, 2017 Page 2

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health Email: kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
245544 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	5/8/2017	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VICTORY HEALTH & REHABILITA	TION CENTER	512 49TH AVENUE NORTH		
		MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0156	Correction	ID Prefix	F0176		Correction	ID Prefix	F0241		Correction
Reg.#	483.10(d)(3)(g)(1)((13)(16)-(18)	4)(5) Completed	Reg. #	483.10(c)(7)	Completed	Reg. #	483.10(a)(1)		Completed
LSC		05/02/2017	LSC			05/02/2017	LSC			05/02/2017
ID Prefix	F0253	Correction	ID Prefix	F0274		Correction	ID Prefix	F0282		Correction
Reg.#	483.10(i)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.20(b)(2)(ii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(3)(ii)		Completed
LSC		05/02/2017	LSC			05/02/2017	LSC			05/02/2017
ID Prefix	F0311	Correction	ID Prefix	F0323		Correction	ID Prefix	F0406		Correction
Reg.#	483.24(a)(1)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(d)(1)(2)(n)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.65(a)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC		05/02/2017	LSC			05/02/2017 	LSC			05/02/2017
ID Prefix	F0412	Correction	ID Prefix	F0441		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.55(b)(1)(2)(5)	Completed	Reg. #	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		05/02/2017	LSC			05/02/2017	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) GN/KJ	DATE 06/07/	2017	SIGNATURE OF S		0160		DATE 05/0	8/2017
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW (3/23/201	JP TO SURVEY CO	MPLETED ON			ANY UNCORRECT ED DEFICIENCIES				YES	в 🗆 но

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: QJ99

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

	PART I -	TO BE COMPI	LETED BY T	THE STAT	TE SURVEY	AGENCY		Fa	acility ID: 00166
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVID NO.(L1) 245544	DER	3. NAME AND AD (L3) VICTORY H			CATION CENT	ER	4. TYPE (OF ACTION	V: <u>2</u> (L8) 2. Recertification
2. STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAII (L2) 699435200	O NO.	(L4) 512 49TH AV (L5) MINNEAPO		ГН	(L6)	55430	3. Termin 5. Valida 7. On-Sit	nation tion	4. CHOW 6. Complaint 9. Other
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9) 11/12/2015		7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital	05 HHA	09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP	22 CLIA	8. Full St	ırvey After (Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 03/. 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	23/2017 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YE.	AR ENDIN	G DATE: (L35)
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b):	N	Compliance	equirements e Based On:	AS:	2. Tech 3. 24 H		6. Se 7. M	cope of Service of Ser	vices Limit ector
12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	87 (L18) 87 (L17)	X B. Not in Con	cceptable POC npliance with Prog and/or Applied V		5. Life	ay RN (Rural SN $$ Safety Code $$ B $$	_	atient Room eds/Room	Size
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 87 (L37) (L38)	DWN 19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY 1		(I	L15)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM Name Changed. TI 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	`					en Care C			Date:
Sarah Strenke, HFE	NE II		4/13/2017	(L19)				nt Specia	alist 05/15/2017 (L20
PA	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RE	EGIONAL	OFFICE OF	R SINGLE S	TATE AGE	NCY	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible	Participate		IPLIANCE WITH	H CIVIL	2. 0	itatement of Finan Ownership/Contro Both of the Above	l Interest Disclo		
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREEN	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINA	TION ACTION:		(L	.30)
OF PARTICIPATION 01/01/1991	BEGINNING	DATE	ENDING DA	ГЕ	VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Clos	ure	(NVOLUN 05-Fail to M	TARY leet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)			on W/ Reimburse untary Termination	n		leet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	•	VE SANCTIONS n of Admissions: uspension Date:	(L44)		04-Other Reason	=		<u>OTHER</u> 07-Provider 00-Active	Status Change
			(L45)						
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS				
		06201							
	(L28)			(L31)					
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAL	DATE					

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

(L32)



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered

April 7, 2017

Ms. Shelley Solberg, Administrator Camden Care Center 512 49th Avenue North Minneapolis, MN 55430

RE: Project Numbers S5544027, H5544054, H5544058 and H5544061

Dear Ms. Solberg:

On March 23, 2017, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. In addition, at the time of the March 23, 2017 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health completed an investigation of complaint number H5544054. This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be isolated deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level D), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed. In addition, at the time of the March 23, 2017 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health completed an investigation of complaint numbers H5544058 and H5544061 that were found to be unsubstantiated.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

Remedies - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Gary Nederhoff, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health 18 Wood Lake Drive Southeast Rochester, Minnesota 55904 Email: gary.nederhoff@state.mn.us

Telephone: (507) 206-2731 Fax: (507) 206-2711

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by May 2, 2017, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;

- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

The state agency may, in lieu of a revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is

acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by June 23, 2017 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the

failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by September 23, 2017 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145

Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 430-3012

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program

Kamala Fish Downing

Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: <u>Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us</u>

PRINTED: 04/13/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	DECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER.		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING _		03/2	C 23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		20,2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	as your allegation of Department's accept enrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the form. Your electronic be used as verificated. Upon receipt of an accomplation of the standard environment of the st	of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are rour signature is not required of first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will cion of compliance. Cacceptable electronic POC, andur facility may be conducted to initial compliance with the en attained in accordance with curvey was conducted and tion(s) were also completed at	F 00	,		
F 156 SS=C	completed and four 483.10(d)(3)(g)(1)(4 RIGHTS, RULES, S	complaint H5544061 was nd not to be substantiated. 4)(5)(13)(16)-(18) NOTICE OF SERVICES, CHARGES	F 15	56		5/2/17
	remains informed o of contacting the ph professionals respo	ust ensure that each resident of the name, specialty, and way hysician and other primary care onsible for his or her care.				
		tion and Communication.				
(ABORATOR)	CUIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURF	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

04/13/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COM	COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING				C 23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			512 49TH	ODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AVENUE NORTH POLIS, MN 55430	1 33	20,2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	(1) The resident has his or her rights and governing resident during his or her state (g)(4) The resident notices orally (mean (including Braille) in or she understands (i) Required notices The facility must fur description of legal (A) A description of personal funds, und section; (B) A description of procedures for estate including the right to resources under security Act. (C) A list of names, email), and telepho State regulatory and resident advocacy (Survey Agency, the State Long-Term Caprotection and advocacy in long-term care far agency for informatices.	s the right to be informed of d of all rules and regulations conduct and responsibilities ay in the facility. has the right to receive ning spoken) and in writing a format and a language he	F1	56			
	(D) A statement tha	t the resident may file a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING _			C / 23 / 2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	complaint with the Sconcerning any sus federal nursing facinot limited to reside exploitation, misappin the facility, non-cdirectives requireminformation regarding (ii) Information and and local advocacy not limited to the St Long-Term Care Or (established under Americans Act of 18 U.S.C. 3001 et sequadvocacy system (as established under Disabilities Assistant 2000 (42 U.S.C. 15 [§483.10(g)(4)(ii) with November 28, 2017 (iii) Information regarding bility and coveration [§483.10(g)(4)(iii) with November 28, 2017 (iv) Contact information in the coveration of the cov	State Survey Agency pected violation of state or lity regulations, including but ant abuse, neglect, propriation of resident property ompliance with the advance ents and requests for any returning to the community. contact information for State organizations including but ate Survey Agency, the State inbudsman program section 712 of the Older 265, as amended 2016 (42) and the protection and as designated by the state, and are the Developmental ince and Bill of Rights Act of 2011 (Phase 2)] arding Medicare and Medicaid age; fill be implemented beginning (Phase 2)] attion for the Aging and Center (established under B)(iii) of the Older Americans rong Door Program; will be implemented beginning	F 15	56		

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING			C 03/23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	ZIP CODE	03/23/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD E THE APPROPRI		
F 156	November 28, 2017 (vi) Information and grievances or comp suspected violation facility regulations, resident abuse, negmisappropriation of facility, non-compliadirectives requirement information regarding (g)(5) The facility manner accessible residents, resident (i) A list of names, a and telephone numagencies and advoct Survey Agency, the protective services jurisdiction in long-tof the State Long-Toprogram, the protection and the Medicaid Formula (ii) A statement that complaint with the Sconcerning any susfederal nursing facilimited to resident a misappropriation of facility, and non-condirectives requirements.	contact information for filing plaints concerning any of state or federal nursing including but not limited to glect, exploitation, resident property in the ance with the advance ents and requests for ng returning to the community.	F 1	56			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245544	B. WING			C 03/23/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	03/23/2017
CAMDEN	I CARE CENTER			512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	written information, applicants for admis information about h Medicare and Medireceive refunds for such benefits. (g)(16) The facility rand services to the admission and during (i) The facility must and in writing in a launderstands of his regulations governing responsibilities during (ii) The facility must the State-developed obligations, if any. (iii) Receipt of such amendments to it, rwriting; (g)(17) The facility rust the information of the writing, at the time of facility and when the Medicaid of- (A) The items and so nursing facility servitor which the reside	must display in the facility and provide to residents and ssion, oral and written ow to apply for and use caid benefits, and how to previous payments covered by must provide a notice of rights resident prior to or uponing the resident's stay. Inform the resident both orally anguage that the resident or her rights and all rules and ing resident conduct and ing the stay in the facility. It also provide the resident with dinotice of Medicaid rights and information, and any must be acknowledged in	F 1	56		

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING				C 23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	1 00//	20/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	facility offers and for charged, and the arservices; and (ii) Inform each Medichanges are made specified in paragrathis section. (g)(18) The facility reperiodically during the available in the facing services, including a covered under Medicaility's per diem rate (i) Where changes and services covered Medicaid State plan notice to residents of reasonably possible (ii) Where changes items and services facility must inform 60 days prior to impose the facility must refund representative, or edeposit or charges per diem rate, for the resided or reserved.	r which the resident may be mount of charges for those dicaid-eligible resident when to the items and services uphs (g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of must inform each resident to of admission, and he resident's stay, of services lity and of charges for those any charges for services not icare/ Medicaid or by the ate. In coverage are made to items to by Medicare and/or by the ate. In coverage are made to items to be any charges for services not icare and/or by the ate. In coverage are made to items to be any charges for other that the facility must provide to the change as soon as is the change as soon as is the change as soon as is the resident in writing at least olementation of the change. In or is hospitalized or is the service of the resident, resident state, as applicable, any already paid, less the facility's the days the resident actually or retained a bed in the of any minimum stay or	F1	56			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245544	B. WING			03/2	23/ 2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ç	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/2	23/2017
TO THE OT 1	THO VIBERT OF TOOL TELEFT				512 49TH AVENUE NORTH		
CAMDEN	I CARE CENTER						
				IN	MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	Continued From particles (iv) The facility must resident representation the resident within a date of discharge from the properties of the series of these regulations. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview failed to ensure the Federal and State Residents in Medic Nursing Facilities of 11/28/16 was provided the potent currently residing in Findings include: During the initial to 9:57 a.m., the Bill of was found not be the Con 3/21/17, at 2:00 confirmed the Bill of was outdated and resident to 11/28/16. On 3/21/17, at 2:00 showed surveyor the sident that the potent of the Bill of the confirmed the Bill of t	age 6 st refund to the resident or ative any and all refunds due 30 days from the resident's rom the facility. admission contract by or on ual seeking admission to the afflict with the requirements of NT is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility most current Combined Bill of Rights (BOR) for are/Medicaid Certified Skilled revision NT Racility residents. It is a facility residents. It is a facility on 3/20/17 at a facility. Aur of the facility on 3/20/17 at a facility is a facility. Aur of the facility on 3/20/17 at a facility is a facility. Aur of the facility on 3/20/17 at a facility is a facility on a facility. Aur of the facility on 3/20/17 at a facility is a facility on a facility is a facility on a facility. Aur of the facility on 3/20/17 at a facility is a facility on a facility on a facility on a facility. Aur of the facility on 3/20/17 at a facility is a facility on a fa	F 1	56	Submission of this Response and I correction is not a legal admission t deficiency exists or that this Statem Deficiency was correctly cited, and not to be construed as an admissio fault by the facility, the Executive Di or any employees, agents or other individuals who draft or may be disc in this Response and Plan of Correl In addition, preparation and submist this Plan of Correction does not cor an admission or agreement of any I the facility of the truth of any facts a or the correctness of any conclusion forth in the allegations. Accordingly Facility has prepared and submitted Plan of Correction prior to the resol of any appeal which may be filed so because of the requirements under and federal law that mandate subm of a Plan of Correction within ten (1 days of the survey as a condition to participate in Title 18 and Title 19	Plan of that a lent of is also n of irector cussed ction. sion of institute kind by illeged ins set v, the distilleged is state ission of one of the color of the	
	12/2015. SW-A ask appropriate Bill of F Surveyor informed	residents which was dated sed surveyor to show her the Rights to be providing. the current Bill of Rights to be 11/28/16 and could be found			programs. This Plan of Correction submitted as the facility's credible allegation of compliance. 1. All new admissions since 3/22/20		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			71. DOILDI			С
		245544	B. WING		03/	23/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	
CAMDEN	CARE CENTER			512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	website. On 3/21/17, at 2:00 (ED)-D confirmed the admission pack the most current date. A policy for the Bill of not provided.	p.m., executive director ne Bill of Rights provided in et was dated 12/2015 and not ted 11/28/16. of Rights was requested, but	F 1	have had correct Bill of Rights them per the MDH website. Or information on pages 29-30 had hung on the wall by the nurse and a binder has been estable the updated Bill of Rights that available upon request to resistantiles. 2. Social Services has given the Bill of Rights to all residents with the facility per the MDH website of the weekly for four weeks and most thereafter until full house has reviewed. Social worker will reand trends of audit to the QAI meeting for three months with needed.	Contact as been s' station ished with would be dents and he correct who reside in ite. reviewed onthly been eport results PI monthly	
SS=D	C)(7) The right to s the interdisciplinary §483.21(b)(2)(ii), ha practice is clinically This REQUIREMEN by:	elf-administer medications if team, as defined by as determined that this appropriate.	F 1		and and for	5/2/17
	review, the facility fa medications from a residents (R51) obs a bedside tray table	ion, interview and document ailed to ensure removal of resident room for 1 of 1 served to have medications on during the initial tour, who I unable to self-administer		 Resident #51 has been reself-administering medication All residents will be intervied determine if they would want self-administer medications. Any resident requesting self-administering of medications. 	s wed to to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245544	B. WING			C 03/23/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2-100-1-1	5		FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	U3/2	23/2017
INAME OF I	TIOVIDEIT OIT SOFFEIEIT				12 49TH AVENUE NORTH		
CAMDEN	I CARE CENTER						
				IVI	INNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 176	3/20/17, at 10:06 a. following medication tray table: Dulera 10 bottle of Fluticasona and stated at the tirthem into the room. practical nurse (LPI medications on the was not able to self stated I should not R51's room. R51's physician ord orders for Dulera (binhaler inhale two p Fluticasone (cortico one spray each nos R51's Self-Administrassessment dated a resident request to	cked during the initial tour on m., observation revealed the ns were laid on R51's bedside 00 mcg/5 mcg inhaler and a e nasal spray. R51 was in bed ne the nurse had brought. At 10:22 a.m., licensed N)-C stated I left the tray table. LPN-C stated R51-administer medications and have left the medications in lers dated 2/16/17, identified bronchodilator) 100 mcg/5 mcg uffs twice daily and esteroid) 50 mcg spray install	F 17	76	assessed for appropriateness and per the facility policy. 4. Education of nursing staff will be completed by 4/21/2017 regarding protocol related to self-administering medications 5. Audits of medication pass will be completed twice weekly for four we and monthly thereafter. DON will results and trends of audit to the Q monthly for three months with followneeded	ng of eeks eport API	
	stated the medication	8 a.m., the director of nursing ons should have been taken or administration of the					
F 241	Medications dated individual resident remedications if the reinterdisciplinary teaself-administration in	elf Administration of revision 11/16, indicated an may self-administer esident requests and the m has determined that is clinically appropriate. TY AND RESPECT OF	F 24	41			5/2/17

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
		245544	B. WING		C 03/23/20	17
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	00/20/20	<u>.,,</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMP	X5) PLETION ATE
F 241 SS=D	resident in a mann promotes maintena her quality of life reindividuality. The fapromote the rights This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview, the facility manner to promote (R32) observed in administration of madministration of madministrati	st treat and care for each er and in an environment that ance or enhancement of his or acognizing each resident's acility must protect and of the resident. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to provide care in a e dignity for 1 of 1 resident the dining room and during	F 24	1. Resident #32 has had medication explained as well as the indications use. 2. All residents will be treated with and assisted as requested. 3. Staff education will be completed 4/21/2017 regarding facility policy reto Dignity Quality of Life and ways tappropriately interact with resident requests to include naming of mediand being removed from an area was requested. 4. Dignity audits will be completed to times weekly for four weeks and methereafter until compliance is achied DON will report results and trends of to the QAPI monthly for three montal follow up as needed.	of dignity I by elated o cations hen hree onthly ved. of audit	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING _			C 3/23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		0/20/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	R32 I will do that rig R32 looked at LPN me? LPN-D brough is your pizza. At 5:3 registered dietician me and stared to c the door and then I RD-E stated to staft door for a cool bree RD-E assisted R32 time. At 5:44 p.m., the dining room and without crying or as dining room. On 3/21/17, at 6:08 regarding assisting dining room and co daily behavior for F time. On 3/21/17, at 7:00 (TMA)-A was obser medication to R32. name of the medication to R32. name of the other pill (in 5:40 p.m. TMA-A residual to R32 to drink TMA-A again stated TMA-A again stated TMA completed giver answer name of the other pill.	ght after you eat. At 5:32 p.m., -D and stated will you help at R32 her tray and stated here at p.m., R32 stated to the (RD)-E help me please, help ry, I am burning up, take me to will come back to the table. If I will take R32 to the front eze and bring her right back. If I will take R32 to the front eze and bring her right back. If I will take R32 to the front eze and bring her right back. If I will take R32 to the front eze and bring her right back. If I will take R32 to the front eze and bring her right back. If I will take R32 back into do R32 began eating her pizza exing to be taken out of the exing back in , stated it was a radial to be taken out of the exit of t	F 2-	41		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING		C 03/23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253 SS=B	medication when as Hydromorphone on medications she has On 3/23/17, at 10:5 (DON) stated he exthe name of the medication	ven R32 the name of the pain sked. TMA-A said it was e of her other pain a received earlier in p.m. shift. 7 a.m., the director of nursing spected staff to tell the resident edication. ignity Quality of Life dated full recognition of his or her and in an environment that ces each resident's dignity EKEEPING & MAINTENANCE g and maintenance services ain a sanitary, orderly, and the south hallway intial to effect 25 out of 25 e on the south hall out of a	F 241		17 or inence soiled ice report	5/2/17

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		245544	B. WING				C 23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 49TH AVENUE NORTH INNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	products]" in them. south hall. During observations was noted that two containing soiled lir wet incontinent briefloor 20 feet from shad a strong foul urbags remained on the NA-I completely clowere open the entire containing soiled lirthen was observed while dragging them room. During interview with a.m. she stated that only today, because movements, that is the soiled utility roonormally take them each room." During interview with a.m. When asked of soiled linens and rounds. LPN-H state to the soiled utility resident or two resident or two resident or two residents is easier utility room."	R39's room is halfway down so on 3/22/2017, at 4:21 a.m. it large plastic trash bags, one tens and one containing soiled fs was sitting on carpeted coiled utility door. The hallway rine smell. The large plastic the floor until 5:40 a.m. when sed both plastic bags (as they et ime while in hallway) tens and soiled briefs. NA-I to pull the two soiled bags on on floor to the soiled utility the NA-I on 3/22/17, at 5:53 to the where so many bowel was easier, than running to mafter each time." "We to the soiled utility room after the soiled utility room after the complete the dents in the same bedroom. They carry the bags with them than running to the soiled that the Director of Nursing	F 2	53	needed		
	observation of two	at 6:39 a.m. explained that arge plastic bags containing led briefs was sitting on					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING _		C 03/23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	56/25/2517	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	utility room from 4:2 staff closed bags ar utility room. DON's soiled products] shot They have contained. Review of policies to Life (General)" date provides a safe, cleenvironment. In addated March 1, 201 storing, processing facility personnel us prevent the spread number three stated removed from the resident's physical opurpose of this sectimeans a major decresident's status that itself without further implementing stand interventions, that hone area of the resident's interdisciple care plan, or both.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview	for 20 feet from the soiled 21 a.m. to 5:40 a.m. before and removed them to the soiled stated, "That [the bags with build not be in the hallway." ers to use with lids. Itled "Environment- Quality of ad April 1, 2008; the facility an comfortable and homelike dition, "Linens-Handling" 4: indicates when handling, and transporting linens, se procedures designed to of infection. Procedure point d: soiled linen is immediately esident's room and taken to om. MPREHENSIVE ASSESS NT CHANGE days after the facility ald have determined, that gnificant change in the for mental condition. (For tion, a "significant change" line or improvement in the lat will not normally resolve intervention by staff or by lard disease-related clinical has an impact on more than dent's health status, and inary review or revision of the lat and document review, the	F 25	1. Resident #35 MDS significant chang	5/2/17	
	facility failed to com	plete a comprehensive		has been completed.		

PREFIX TAG Continued From page 14 assessment (SCSA) for 1 of 1 resident (R35) reviewed for hospice services through St. Croix hospice agency as of 12/19/16. During review of the Minimum Data Set completed following R35's admission to hospice services as required by the assessment EXAMPLE 18. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET, ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430 STREET, ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, STATE, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE N	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	245544		B. WING				
F 274 Continued From page 14 assessment for significant change of status assessment (SCSA) for 1 of 1 resident (R35) reviewed for hospice services. Findings include: R35's record included she was enrolled in hospice services through St. Croix hospice agency as of 12/19/16. During review of the Minimum Data Set's it was noted that there had not been a significant Minimum Data Set completed following R35's admission to hospice (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION THE APPROPR					512 49TH AVENUE NORTH	,	
assessment for significant change of status assessment (SCSA) for 1 of 1 resident (R35) reviewed for hospice services. Findings include: R35's record included she was enrolled in hospice services through St. Croix hospice agency as of 12/19/16. During review of the Minimum Data Set's it was noted that there had not been a significant Minimum Data Set completed following R35's admission to hospice 2. All residents who have a terminal diagnosis have been reviewed and MDS's are complete. 3. Education will be completed with IDT on timely communication when terminal diagnosis has been identified by 4/21/2017. Education will be completed with MDS nurse when significant change is warranted.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		COMPLÉTION
directions. During interview on 3/23/17, at 9:08 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-B verified a significant change Minimum Data Set should have been completed no later than 1/2/17. Review of the policy and procedure for Comprehensive assessments, "CMS's RAI (Center of Medicare Service's Reimbursement Assessment Instrument) Version 3.0 Manual: Chapter 2: Assessment for the RAI indicates that a SCSA is a comprehensive assessment that must be completed when the interdisciplinary team has determined that a resident meets the significant change guidelines for either improvement or decline. And a SCSA is required to be performed when a terminally ill resident enrolls in a hospice program. F 282 SS=D F 282 SS=D (Audits of MDS will be completed as a terminal diagnosis is presented. Education will be completed with MDS nurse on when a significant change is warranted by 4/21/2017. 5. DON will report results and trends of audit to the QAPI monthly for three months with follow up as needed. F 282 SS=D F 282 SS=D (b)(3)(ii) SERVICES BY QUALIFIED PERSONS/PER CARE PLAN (b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan,	F 282	assessment for signassessment (SCSA reviewed for hospice Findings include: R35's record include hospice services thagency as of 12/19. Minimum Data Set's not been a significate completed following services as required directions. During interview on registered nurse (Rechange Minimum Decompleted no later Review of the policy Comprehensive assection (Center of Medicare Assessment Instruction Comprehensive assection (Center of Medicare Assessment Instruction Chapter 2: Assessment a SCSA is a compremust be completed team has determined significant change of improvement or decent to be performed when the policy of the policy (Comprehensive assection of the policy Comprehensive assection of the policy Comprehensive assection of the policy of the polic	ed she was enrolled in rough St. Croix hospice (16. During review of the it was noted that there had not Minimum Data Set it R35's admission to hospice it by the assessment (17. All the items of the i		 All residents who have a termindiagnosis could be affected. All rewho have a terminal diagnosis has reviewed and MDS's are completed. Education will be completed with on timely communication when the diagnosis has been identified by 4/21/2017. Education will be commonwith MDS nurse when significant is warranted. Audits of MDS will be completed terminal diagnosis is presented. Education will be completed with nurse on when a significant change warranted by 4/21/2017. DON will report results and trema audit to the QAPI monthly for thremonths with follow up as needed. 	esidents ve been e. th IDT rminal pleted change d as a MDS ge is	5/2/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245544	B. WING			C 03/23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	1 00/2	.0/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	must- (ii) Be provided by accordance with eacare. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility for 1 of 3 residents cleaning and trimm Findings include: R21's current care assist with all activinursing assistant (Nidentified one (1) st grooming and a bate friday morning. R21 was observed long fingernails with nails on both hands R21's nails remained 8:14 a.m., R21's findinged R21's incovisible urine), dress hair. After providing to the dining room. cares. On 3/22/17, at 11:5 fingernails were long underneath the nail		F 282	1. Resident #21's care plan and caguide were reviewed and found to accurate. 2. All other residents will have the guide reviewed to ensure accurate reflection of ADL needs specific to and nail care. 3. Nursing staff will be educated recare of nails and oral care to reinfoimportance of this ADL on 4/21/20. 4. Audits will be completed three times weekly for four weeks and monthly thereafter until compliance is achied DON will report results and trends audits to the QAPI monthly for three months with follow up as needed.	care oral elated to orce the 17.		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	COMPLETED		
		245544	B. WING			C 03/23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		20/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	aide does nails. NA nor provide oral car On 3/22/17, at 2:07 given R21 a bath or stated she had not had cleaned R21's soapy towel. On 3/23/17, at 9:45 observed R21's nai were long and had nails. On 3/23/17, at 11:1 (DON) stated clean was part of the bath resident bath days. whether the resider trimmed and cleane given a bath. The Doral care to be proven the DON stated that to be provided in the if a resident requestion.	ge 16 -B confirmed she did not offer res for R21 that morning. p.m. NA-G stated she had a Tuesday (3/21). NA-G trimmed R21's fingernails and fingers and nails using a a.m. registered nurse (RN)-B ls and confirmed R21's nails black debris underneath the 1 a.m. the director of nursing ing and trimming fingernails aide assignment on the The bath aide should check at's fingernails need to be red at the time the resident was DON stated he would expect rided and offered every a.m. are expectation was for oral care e a.m. and at bedtime, except ted more frequently.	F2	82			
F 311 SS=D	revision 11/16, indic to carry out activitie necessary services grooming, and pers	cated a resident who is unable s of daily living receives the to maintain good nutrition, conal hygiene. TMENT/SERVICES TO	F 3	11		5/2/17	
	treatment and servi or her ability to carr	given the appropriate ces to maintain or improve his y out the activities of daily se specified in paragraph (b)					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245544	B. WING		C 03/23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	7 33/20/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTIC	
F 311	by: Based on observareview the facility for oral care and clean residents (R21) revassistance with act Findings Include: R21 was observed have long fingernai underneath the nai at 11:53 a.m. R21's 3/23/17, at 8:14 a.m. the same. On 3/22/17, at 7:17 (NA)-B was observed ressing and comb cares, NA-B assiste NA-B failed to provide on 3/22/17, at 11:5 fingernails were long underneath the nai fingernails. NA-B sidoes nails. On 3/23/17, at 9:45 observed R21's nawere long and had nails. The annual Minimulassessment dated required extensive	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to ensure staff provided a, trimmed fingernails for 1 of 3 riewed who required ivities of daily living (ADLs). on 3/20/17, at 2:52 p.m. to Is with black debris Is on both hands. On 3/21/17, a nails remained the same. On m., R21's fingernails remained of a.m., nursing assistant ed to assist R21 with washing, sing hair. After providing the ed R21 to the dining room. ide or offer oral cares. of a.m., NA-B verified R21's and had black debris Is. NA-B stated I never trim tated activities or the bath aide is a.m., registered nurse (RN)-B ils and confirmed R21's nails black debris underneath the	F 31	1. Resident #21's nail and oral cabeen completed. 2. All other residents are receiving care and nail care per their identifineeds. 3. Nursing staff will be educated by 4/21/2017 regarding oral care and care. 4. Audits will be completed three the weekly for four weeks and monthly thereafter until compliance is aching DON will report results and trends audits to the QAPI monthly for three months with follow up as needed.	y oral ied ADL y I nail imes y eved. of all	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245544		B. WING			C 03/23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTION SHOUTH CORRECTION SHOUTH CORRECTION SHOUTH CORRECTION SHOUTH CORRECTION SHOU	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 311	all ADL's. The nursing assistate identified R21 requiressing and groom Tuesday and Friday. On 3/22/17, at 11:5 did not offer nor processing and groom of the state of the st	plan identified one assist with ant care sheet undated, ired one (1) staff assist for ning and had a bath on	F3	,			
	trimmed and cleane given a bath. The E oral care to be prov The DON stated the to be provided in the	ed at the time the resident was OON stated he would expect					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045544				С	
		245544	B. WING			3/23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	ΣE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 311	date 11/16, indicate carry out activities of necessary services grooming, and personot address the fact related to providing at bedtime.	ge 19 ctivities of Daily Living revision of a resident who is unable to of daily living receives the to maintain good nutrition, conal hygiene. The policy did ility standard expectation oral cares in the morning and	F3			5/2/17	
F 323 SS=D	(d) Accidents. The facility must enform accident haza (2) Each resident reand assistance devormate alternation bed rail. If a bed or must ensure correct maintenance of bed to the following eleror (1) Assess the resident or resident o	vironment remains as free rds as is possible; and eccives adequate supervision ices to prevent accidents. e facility must attempt to use tives prior to installing a side or side rail is used, the facility it installation, use, and drails, including but not limited ments. dent for risk of entrapment to installation. s and benefits of bed rails with dent representative and obtain	F3			5/2/17	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING _			C / 23 / 2017	
_	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		23/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI- CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	review facility failed smoking assessme smoking conditions resident (R72) revies smoked. Findings include: R72's diagnoses or dated 1/5/17, indica pulmonary disease embolism, acute reand respiratory failthypercapnia (abnor blood). The care plan dates shortness of breath respiratory failure woxygen per MD ord been updated to incafter discussion with medication/treatmeliters/nasal cannula of admission. Smocompleted for R72 R72 as a non-smok resident list indicati provided upon entradid not list R72 as a On 3/20/17, at 4:30 standing on the curfacility facing the rowas located on top standing in front of and when staff app	ition, interview and record to ensure an accurate ent was completed and safe were implemented for 1 of 1 ewed for accidents and who in the admission document ated: chronic obstructive (COPD), pulmonary spiratory failure with hypoxia are unspecified with small level of carbon dioxide in additional event of the care plan had not clude smoking until 3/20/17, h surveyors. Review of the nt record identified oxygen 2 initiated on 1/5/17, the date king Safety Assessment was on 1/11/17, which indicated er. In addition, the facility ng which resident's smoke ance conference on 3/20/17,	F 32	1. Resident #72 has had an use smoking assessment completed. 2. All residents who smoke corisk and all have been reassessmoking assessment. 3. Nursing staff will by educate 4/21/2017 regarding smoking procedure as well as assessment. 4. Audits will be completed threweek for four weeks and monthereafter until compliance is a DON will report results and treaudits to the QAPI monthly for months with follow up as need.	ed. uld be at seed per ed by policy and nents. ree times a thly achieved. ends of all three		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING			C 2 3/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	1 00/	20/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	nursing assistant (Noxygen but was unsured laterview on 3/20/1 practical nurse (LPR72 smoked and outside with his oxynot being able to tasmokes outside. Interview on 3/20/1 stated he was unaufferview on 3/20/1 medication aide (TI continuous oxygen but had not observe present. When interviewed of stated he had resid days. R72 reaffirmed.	on 3/20/17, at 5:00 p.m. NA)-E stated R72 utilizes sure whether R72 smoked. 7, at 5:03 p.m. with licensed N)-B stated she was aware had instructed R72 not to go rgen; stating R72 was aware of ke the oxygen along while he 7, at 5:05 p.m. with NA-F vare R72 smoked. 7, at 5:05 p.m. with trained MA)-A stated R72 utilizes and was aware R72 smokes ed R72 smoking with oxygen on 3/20/17, at 5:14 p.m. R72 ed in the facility for about 90 ed he requires 2 liters	F3	23		
	when he doesn't we he started smoking at this time is only seen at the faciliback designated so smokes and doesn cigarettes but asks verified when he was front of the building tank with him but he an interview was considered.	R72 stated he gets SOB ear his oxygen. R72 explained when he was 12 years old but smoking one cigarette a day. It it it it it it it is policy is to smoke in the noking area. R72 stated he axygen outside when he it keep his own supply of other residents for them. R72 as observed smoking at the earlier, he had his oxygen ad turned it off.				

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING			C 03/23/2017	
_	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	1 03//	23/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	(DON). The admin unaware of R72 sm was aware R72 sta indicated he had a instructing him to le before going outsid R72 has an order fradministration-2 lite verified a risk vs. be provided nor compl risks of removing the smoking and confir related to education oxygen present had also verified a smol completed on 1/11/non-smoker. The Daware of R72's smoked have been of Policy titled, "Smokidentifies, "all reside	istrator stated she was noking but the DON verified he rted smoking. The DON conversation with R72 eave his oxygen tank inside e to smoke. The DON verified or continuous oxygen ers by nasal cannula. The DON enefits form had not been eted for R72, discussing the ne continuous oxygen while med his conversation with R72 in concerning not smoking with did not been documented. DON king assessment had been 17, indicating R72 to be a poon verified after becoming oking habit, a reassessment completed but had not.	F 32	3			
F 406 SS=D	quarterly and when by social worker an include physical, co that may affect thei supervision. Smoki patio off of the north are not permitted in Unsupervised smol tank at the reception plastic bag before a smoking area." 483.65(a)(1)(2) PR SPECIALIZED REF	there is a change in condition of or nurse. Assessments to ognitive, mood and behavior rability to smoke without ng area is designated as the hadining room. Oxygen tanks a designated smoking areas. Kers will leave their oxygen on desk, place the cannula in a centering the unsupervised	F 40	6		5/2/17	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245544	B. WING _			23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 406	rehabilitative service physical therapy, spoccupational therapy rehabilitative service intellectual disability intensity as set fort in the resident's confacility must- (1) Provide the required services for a provider of special and is not excluded federal or state heat section 1128 and 1 This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview failed to ensure a less Screening and Restor 1 of 1 resident (diagnosis. Findings include: R4's diagnosis noted dated 10/27/15, included and Bipolar Disorder R4 had a completed dated 9/10/14, which diagnosis of Schized assessment indicated and stabilization be living facility. The Pathe level of care for the service interaction of the physical services and stabilization be living facility. The Pathe level of care for the services and stabilization of the level of care for the services and stabilization of the level of care for the services and stabilization of the level of care for the services and stabilization of the level of care for the services and stabilization of the level of care for the services and stabilization of the level of care for the services and stabilization of the level of care for the services and stabilization of the level of care for the services and services	es such as but not limited to beech-language pathology, by, respiratory therapy, and es for mental illness and y or services of a lesser h at §483.120(c), are required imprehensive plan of care, the uired services; or with §483.70(g), obtain the rom an outside resource that is alized rehabilitative services if from participating in any alth care programs pursuant to 156 of the Act. NT is not met as evidenced and record review facility evel II PASRR (Preadmission ident Review) was completed R4) with a mental illness ed on the admission record licated other Schizophrenia	F 40	1. Resident #4 has had an up PASSR completed on 3/22/20 2. All other residents in facility reviewed to validate the scree correct and up to date. 3. Social Worker and Admissic been educated to check new a PASSR to validate there is not "expiration" date of the PASSF 4. Audits of PASSR will be comnew admissions for three monwill report results and trends of to the QAPI monthly for three follow up as needed.	have been nings are ons have admissions a specific R. opleted of ths. SW f all audits	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING			C 23/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2-100-1-1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/4	23/2017
CAMDEN	I CARE CENTER			512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 412 SS=D	when interviewed of social worker (SW) assessment docum September 2014. SPASRR's are comphospitalized and/or The SW verified the only valid for the first follow-up assessment in the facility work on getting an interview of the	sion of care was necessary ays. on 3/22/17, at 11:16 a.m. the verified the only PASRR ented for R4 was dated SW stated reassessment leted if residents are with a change of condition. Initial PASRR on record was set 40 days in the facility and a sent was required if R4 were to y. The SW stated she would updated PASRR on record. The SW stated she would updated PASRR on record. The SW stated she would updated PASRR on record. The SW stated she would updated PASRR on record. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired. The SW stated she would updated 11/2016, does not essment PASRR equired.	F 4			5/2/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245544	B. WING			, 3/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 412	dental services local (b)(5) Must assist rewish to participate the dental services as a under the State plath This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview review, the facility for the recommended dental (R15) reviewed for Findings include: During interview/ob a.m. R15 indicated was observed that evident. R15 denier R15 indicated she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the docudated 10/25/16, ideal could not recall the she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the docudated 10/25/16, ideal could not recall the she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the docudated 10/25/16, ideal could not recall the she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the docudated 10/25/16, ideal could not recall the she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the docudated 10/25/16, ideal could not recall the she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the docudated 10/25/16, ideal could not recall the she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the docudated 10/25/16, ideal could not recall the she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the docudated 10/25/16, ideal could not recall the she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the docudated 10/25/16, ideal could not recall the she is able to eat we eat so I want denture Review of the document Review of the doc	ntments; and transportation to and from the ations; esidents who are eligible and to apply for reimbursement of an incurred medical expense in. NT is not met as evidenced of, observation and document ailed to follow-up on a tal referral for 1 of 3 residents dental concerns. servation on 3/22/17, at 6:14 she wants new teeth and it R15 had no upper teeth and any pain and/or discomfort. The had seen a dentist last fall, but exact date. R15 explained ithout dentures, "but I like to res." ment from In-House Dental, ntified the completion of the	F 412	,	ts were o was this ets. and r dental to eferrals.	
	identified, "If patien she will need to see panoramic x-ray an the upper arch. Aft impression for an u appointments, refer	ve evaluation. The document topts for a full upper denture, e oral surgery first for a d removal of any root tips on er 6-8 weeks, we can take pper denture." No dental rrals or reference to follow-up a were documented in the		trends of audits to QAPI committee). 	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING			C / 23 / 2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 412	registered nurse (Fa referral appointment was a referral appointment and procedures for revised November community provider resource, routine a referral appointments by a from dentist's officer	on 3/23/17, at 8:32 a.m. RN)-C was questioned whether tent for oral surgery had been to stated, "I know that it was sted a call to schedule a follow as completed "yesterday" by the ator (HUC). interview on 3/23/17, at 8:39 she stated, "I had to have end x-ray and referral to of Oral Surgery and then they I get back to us within a day or she had made the call on	F 4	12		
F 441 SS=D		e)(f) INFECTION CONTROL, D, LINENS	F 4	41		5/2/17

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			COM	E SURVEY PLETED			
		245544	B. WING				C 23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 49TH AVENUE NORTH INNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	1 00//	20/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From pa	ge 27	F 4	41			
	(a) Infection preven	tion and control program.					
		tablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements:					
	investigating, and c communicable dise volunteers, visitors, providing services u arrangement based conducted according	I upon the facility assessment ig to §483.70(e) and following tandards (facility assessment					
		ds, policies, and procedures nich must include, but are not					
	possible communic	eillance designed to identify able diseases or infections ead to other persons in the					
		om possible incidents of ase or infections should be					
		ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections;					
	(iv) When and how resident; including to	isolation should be used for a out not limited to:					
		uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING			03/2	23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 49TH AVENUE NORTH INNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		, = 0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	least restrictive post circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected contact with resider contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygie by staff involved in (4) A system for recunder the facility's lactions taken by the (e) Linens. Person process, and transpared of infection. (f) Annual review. annual review of its program, as necess This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility factor nebulizer equipment proper goleaning a glucome who required blood to implement proper.	hat the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct at or their food, if direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Cording incidents identified PCP and the corrective efacility. In all must handle, store, cort linens so as to prevent the cort linens so as to prevent the corrective at a prevent update their sary. In a procedure their sary. In a procedure their sary. In a procedure their sary and document ailed to properly clean and ipment to prevent infection of 1 resident (R51) observed of the procedure that the procedure t	F 4	411	1. Resident #51, 40 and 21 experience no negative impact as a result of the practice. 2. All residents within facility have to potential for impact related to inconsistency with hand washing hyprocedure, nebulizer cleaning procedure and glucometer cleaning procedure. 3. Education will be provided to sta 4/21/2017 related to infection contributions.	he ygiene edure e. ff by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING			C 23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	During the initial to observation reveals laid on R51's bedsimedication cup and administer the medication reveals practical nurse (LP equipment (medication given any medication given any medication given any medication and left of the facility policy Norevision 4/09, indic (15) Turn off the necession 4/09, indic (15) Turn of	ULIZER EQUIPMENT: ur on 3/20/17, at 10:06 a.m., ed a nebulizer machine was ide tray table with the d spacer attached (used to dication). Moisture was noted on cup. At 10:22 a.m., licensed 'N)-C confirmed the nebulizer ation cup and spacer) had not N-C stated, "I think last night on via nebulizer, as I have not on via the nebulizer". 88 a.m., the director of nursing ebulizer equipment should be ely after administration of t to air dry after cleaning. Nebulizer Therapy dated ated the following procedure: ebulizer compressor machine; bing; (19) Shake out excess	F 4	hand washing hygiene, ne and glucometer cleaning procedure, nebulizer clear and glucometer cleaning prompleted three times were weeks and monthly therea compliance is achieved. It results and trends of audit monthly for three months wheeled	hygiene hing procedure brocedure will be ekly for four fiter until DON will report s to the QAPI		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING		03	C / 23/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430		120/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	donn gloves when failed to wash hand LPN-F confirmed a during cleaning the not been washed in glucometer. During interview or DON stated that in glucometers are st cleaning the glucor manufacturer and sinstructions when or The DON provided Glucose Meter Cle needed: gloves; Ex Disinfectant. (1) Wash hands wire disposable gloves. for blood, debris, do meter. Blood and be thoroughly cleaned (4) To clean/disinfectant with the Sa surface of the meter temperature for 2 meter in disinfectal wet. Then allow to test strip port as the to work. (5) Remove disinfectant wipe. The Disposable gloves when covere trained to use glucometer. The Disposable gloves when covere trained to use glucometer. The Disposable gloves when covere trained to use glucometer. The Disposable gloves when covere trained to use glucometer. The Disposable gloves when covered trained to use glucometer. The Disposable gloves when covered trained to use glucometer. The Disposable gloves when covered trained to use glucometer. The Disposable gloves when covered trained to use glucometer. The Disposable gloves when covered trained to use glucometer gloves gloves when covered trained to use glucometer. The Disposable gloves glove	rashed hands. LPN-F failed to cleansing the glucometer and ds immediately after cleansing. It the time no gloves were worn glucometer and hands had mmediately after cleansing the management of a 3/23/17, at 11:37 p.m. the side the container where the ored were instructions for meter from the glucometer staff could review the cleaning the glucometer. The following: Even Care aning Guide: Materials wen Care Meter, Sani-Cloth th soap and water. (2) Put on (3) Inspect Even Care Meter ust or lint anywhere on the podily fluids MUST be a from the surface of the meter. The the meter clean the meter ani-Cloth wipe. Allow the error remain wet at room minutes. To achieve this, wrap that wipe. Meter must be visibly air dry. Avoid wetting the meter is may cause the meter NOT we gloves and dispose of the cleaning the glucometer and ergloves when cleaning the oN stated if no gloves were not would be to wash hands be aliening the glucometer. The vere to follow the Even Care	F 44				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245544	B. WING				C / 23/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			512 49TH AVE	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ENUE NORTH LIS, MN 55430		23/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO S-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	glucometer. The facility policy G Guidance dated 3/1 and Glove Use (1) glucose monitoring any other procedure exposure to blood of hand hygiene (i.e., water or use of an aimmediately after retouching other med on the other resider. The facility policy G 4/1/08, indicated Gliprotect the employed bloodborne pathogas defined in the standard had voided. Nath and had voided and had voided. Nath and had voided and had voided. Nath and had voided and had voided and had voided. Nath and had voided and had	aning Guide when cleaning the clucometer Infection Control 4, indicated Hand Hygiene Wear gloves during fingerstick administration of insulin and that involves potential or body fluids. (5) Perform hand washing with soap and alcohol-based hand rub) emoval of gloves and before ical supplies intended for use int. Alloves, Non-Sterile dated oves should be worn to be from exposure to ens and other contaminants, andard precautions. HYGIENE AFTER TOILETING on 3/22/17, at 11:43 a.m., aning room seated on the toilet and apper. R21 wiped peri-area and disposed of the toilet paper ssisted R21 with pulling up R21 to walk out of the bathing ining room. At the time, NA-B not offered R21 the her hands after wiping her	F 4	41			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245544		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245544	B. WING			C 03/23/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAMDEN CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 49TH AVENUE NORTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55430				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 441	hands after each di hand washing is inc professional practic conducted as per re	ge 32 requires staff to wash their rect resident contact for which dicated by accepted re. Hand washing is also recommendations form the disease Control) guidelines.	F 4	41				

Printed: 03/27/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:**

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

245544

B. WING_

03/21/2017

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **CAMDEN CARE CENTER**

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

512 49TH AVENUE NORTH

			APOLIS, MI		(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS		K	K 000		
	FIRE SAFETY				
	A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted Minnesota Department of Public Safety, Fire Marshal Division on March 21, 2017 time of this survey, Camden Care Center found in compliance with the requirement participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, 2012 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Scode (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health and the 2012 edition of NFPA 99, the Herical Facilities Code.	State 7. At the er was hts for CFR, , and the Safety n Care			
	Camden Care Center is a 1-story buildin partial basement. It was constructed in 1 was determined to be of Type II(222) construction. This building is fully protecthroughout by an automatic fire sprinkler. The facility has a fire alarm system with detection in the corridors and spaces op corridors that is centrally monitored for a fire department notification.	ted r system. smoke een to the			
	The facility has a capacity of 72 beds an census of 66 at time of the survey.	nd had a	-0		
	The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 48 MET.	3.70(a) is			
				~<	÷
	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESE			TITLE	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

QJ9921